

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6468 Type of Procurement: RFP		TITLE: Continuum of Care (CoC) Grants Program ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT		COST: \$97,720.00 ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠	
D BE (IF Applicable) N/A					
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)					
Proposer	Qualifications and experience, including support capabilities	Organization and Program Experience with HUD's "Housing First Approach"	Savannah- Chatham Homeless COC Member Agency	Local vendor participation (Within the city limits of Savannah and has a City of Savannah Business Tax Certificate)	Total
	(50 points)	(20 points)	(25 points)	(5 points)	(100 points)
Chatham- Savannah Authority for the Homeless	50.00	20.00	25.00	0	95.00

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for the Continuum of Care (CoC) Grants Program to the Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless for \$97,720.00. The CoC Grants Program supports the tenant-based rental assistance program known as City 54. This award is divided into two (2) parts: 1.) Community Development Block Grant funds in the amount of \$78,110.00 to fund the coordination of supportive services and ensuring eligibility of low and moderate income persons living with substance abuse and mental health diagnosis, and 2.) CoC funds in the amount of \$19,610.00 for general administration and operating expenses for the CoC supportive housing program, which provides \$653,496.00 for tenant-based subsidies. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one proposal was received.

The method of procurement of procurement used was the request for proposal (RFP), which evaluates criteria. This contract is grant-based so cost was not evaluated. The criteria evaluated for this RFP were the firm's qualifications and capabilities, organization and program experience with HUD's "Housing First Approach", being a Chatham-Savannah Homeless CoC member, and local vendor participation. This proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days.

The proposer was:

B.P. Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless (Savannah, GA)^(B) \$97,720.00

A pre-proposal meeting was held and no vendors were in attendance. (B) Indicates a local, non-DBE firm. This vendor is a non-profit. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 437 Total Received: 1 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No